
 
 

CUSTOMS LEGISLATION AND PROCEDURES DIPLOMA  

COURSE FEES STRUCTURE – Updated April 2022 

1. Board Registration Fees 
 

 USD 45.00 For general students. 

 USD 35.00 For employees of SFAAZ member companies. 
 

 

2. Course Examination Fees 
 

 USD 30.00 Progress Test 1 examination 

 USD 45.00 Progress Test 2 examination 

 USD 70.00 Final Examination 
 

 

3. Examination Re-write Fees 
 

 USD 20.00 Examination re-registration 

 USD 100.00 Final examination re-write 

 USD 25.00 Bills of Entry Paper 4 

 USD 25.00 Tariff classification Paper 3 

 

4. Late Payment Penalty 
 

 USD 10.00 Examination fee late payment penalty 

 
 

 Fees may be subject to change without notice. Fees increases may apply to all students including those that 

have paid in advance. ZWL equivalent will be advised at each stage of each examination. 

 

 Proof of payments should be emailed to secretariat@sfaaz.org or WhatsApp on +263772306837. 
 

 ZWL Fees may be paid to the following account: SFAAZ, ZB bank, First Street, 4103120983200 

(account DOES NOT accept Zipit payments). 

 USD Cash deposits may be paid to the following account: SFAAZ, ZB bank, First Street, 4103120983405 

 Ecocash payments may be made to 0772306837 (Florence M. Chirwa) 

 

For any further information contact the Secretariat on +263 4 778419 or +263 772306837 or email 
secretariat@sfaaz.org 
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